50 A4VG Series 32 | Axial piston variable pump
Dimensions, through drive
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE-E 92003/06.2018 | Europe
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions, through drive
Flange SAE J744 Hub for splined shaft1) 28 40 56 71 90 125 Code
Without through drive ● ● ● ● ● ● 00
82-2 (A) 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP ● ● ● ● ● ● 01

By using combination pumps, it is possible to have
independent circuits without the need for splitter gearboxes.
When ordering combination pumps, the type designations
of the 1st and 2nd pumps must be linked by a “+”.
Order example:
A4VG56EP3D1/32R-NAC02F073SP + A4VG56EP3D1/32R-
NSC02F003SP
A tandem pump, with two pumps of equal size, is permissible
without additional supports, assuming that the dynamic
acceleration does not exceed maximum 10 g (= 98.1 m/s2).
From size 71 upward, we recommend using the 4-hole
mounting flange.
For combination pumps consisting of more than two pumps,
the mounting flange must be rated for the permissible
moment of inertia, please contact us.
A
A4VG
(1st pump)
A4VG
(2nd pump)
1)	 2nd pump without through drive and with boost pump, F00
� Europe | RE-E 92003/06.2018, Bosch Rexroth AG
� Axial piston variable pump | A4VG Series 32
� High-pressure relief valves
� 55
High-pressure relief valves
The two high-pressure relief valves protect the hydrostatic
transmission (pump and motor) from overloading. They
limit the maximum pressure in the respective high-pressure
line and serve simultaneously as boost valves.
High-pressure relief valves are not working valves and are
only suitable for pressure peaks or high rates of pressure
change.
Setting ranges
High-pressure relief valve,
direct operated (NG28 to 56)
Differential pressure setting
∆pHD
Valve setting range 3, 5
∆p 250 to 420 bar (see type
code)
420 bar
400 bar
360 bar
340 bar
320 bar
300 bar
270 bar
250 bar
Valve setting range 4, 6 ∆p
100 to 250 bar (see type code)
250 bar
230 bar
200 bar
150 bar
100 bar
High-pressure relief valve, pilot
operated (NG71 to 125)
Differential pressure setting
∆pHD
Valve setting range
1 ∆p 100 to 420 bar (see type
code)
420 bar
400 bar
360 bar
340 bar
320 bar
300 bar
270 bar
250 bar
230 bar
200 bar
150 bar
100 bar